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Religion Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Absolutes/col percents
Table 1
Q.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Summary
Base: All respondents

Statements
| think that | think that | think people
there will be there will be from different
| think that fewer work less investment communities in
the British opportunities | am optimistic in public my area will
economy will in my region about prospects servicesinmy  get on better
improve after  after we leave for the next  region after we after we leave
we leave the EU the EU generation leave the EU the EU
Unweighted base 2031 2031 2031 2031 2031
Weighted base 2031 2031 2031 2031 2031
NET: Agree 701 604 681 755 326
35% 30% 34% 37% 16%
Strongly agree (+2) 212 212 175 251 93
10% 10% 9% 12% 5%
Tend to agree (+1) 489 392 507 504 233
24% 19% 25% 25% 11%
Neither agree nor disagree  (0) 548 799 584 828 1062
27% 39% 29% 41% 52%
Tend to disagree (-1) 462 478 470 354 393
23% 24% 23% 17% 19%
Strongly disagree (-2) 320 150 296 94 251
16% 7% 15% 5% 12%
NET: Disagree 782 627 766 448 644
39% 31% 38% 22% 32%
Mean -0.09 0.02 -0.10 0.23 -0.23
Standard deviation 1.23 1.07 1.18 1.02 0.96
Standard error 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.02
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Table 2

Religion Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Q.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
| think that the British economy will improve after we leave the EU
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree
NET: Disagree
Mean

Standard deviation

Standard error

(*+2)
(+1)

()
-1

(-2)

Page 2

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) [0} (m) (n) (0) (p) (@
2031 984 1047 229 342 334 314 317 495 571 648 812 575 595 338 523 318 752
2031 991 1040 225 351 325 360 301 469 577 685 769 554 571 412 493 351 821
701 382 319 62 111 88 124 100 216 173 212 316 177 193 133 197 99 265
35% 39%B 31% 27% 32% 27% 34%e 33% 46%CDEFG0% 31% 41%1J 32% 34% 32% 40%LmN 28% 32%
212 125 88 12 32 31 45 24 68 43 76 93 54 57 48 54 34 77
10% 13%B 8% 5% 9% 10%c 13%C 8% 15%CDeG 8% 11%i 12%I 10% 10% 12% 11% 10% 9%
489 258 231 50 79 57 79 75 148 130 136 223 124 136 85 143 65 188
24% 26%b 22% 22% 23% 18% 22% 25%E 31%CDEFg22% 20% 29%IJ 22% 24% 21% 29%LmN 18% 23%
548 238 310 63 92 93 106 81 113 155 199 194 125 148 135 140 99 229
27% 24% 30%A 28% 26% 29% 29% 27% 24% 27% 29% 25% 23% 26% 33%LM  28%L 28% 28%
462 217 245 63 87 75 77 72 87 150 152 159 142 140 87 92 91 183
23% 22% 24% 28%H 25%H 23% 21% 24%h 19% 26%K 22% 21% 26%0 25%0 21% 19% 26% 22%
320 154 166 38 61 68 53 47 53 99 121 100 109 90 57 64 61 144
16% 16% 16% 17%h 17%H 21%fH 15% 16%h 1% 17%k 18%K 13% 20%NO  16% 14% 13% 17% 18%
782 371 411 101 148 143 130 120 140 249 273 259 252 230 144 156 153 327
39% 37% 40% 45%H  42%H 44%fH 36%h 40%H 30% 43%K 40%K 34% 45%N0O  40%0 35% 32% 43% 40%
-0.09 -0.02B  -0.16 -0.29 -0.19 -0.28 -0.04CE -0.14 0.19CDEF-0.23 -0.15 0.06lJ -0.23 -0.12 -0.05I 0.06LM -0.23 -0.16
1.23 1.27 1.19 1.14 1.22 1.24 1.24 1.20 1.22 1.19 1.25 1.22 1.27 1.22 1.20 1.20 1.22 1.23
0.03 0.04 0.04 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k - IIm/n/o - p/q
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Table 3

Religion Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Q.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
| think that the British economy will improve after we leave the EU
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Mean

Standard deviation

Standard error

(+2)

(+1)

©)

-1

(-2)

Region Work Status
York-
shire &  West East Not
NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South  Work-  work-
Total England  land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) ()] (k) () (m) (n)
2031 1741 180 110 85 220 165 161 148 192 268 305 197 1070 961
2031 1753 177 102* 85* 234 171 181 148 195 274 284 181 1172 859
701 618 52 31 24 80 67 62 55 80 82 102 65 364 337
35% 35% 29% 31% 29% 34% 39%bj  34% 37% 41%BcJ 30% 36% 36% 31% 39%M
212 185 20 7 4 25 19 24 9 23 27 25 27 111 101
10% 1% 1% 7% 5% 1% 1% 13%cG 6% 12%g 10% 9% 15%CGhk 9% 12%
489 433 32 24 20 55 48 38 46 57 55 77 37 253 236
24% 25%b 18% 23% 23% 24% 28%Bj 21% 31%BfJL  29%BJI  20% 27%Bj 21% 22% 27%M
548 475 43 30 18 63 44 52 50 51 65 85 46 328 220
27% 27% 25% 30% 21% 27% 26% 29% 34%bc)  26% 24% 30% 26% 28% 26%
462 393 44 25 31 43 39 46 30 41 68 58 37 275 187
23% 22% 25% 24% 36%bDEf 19% 23% 25% 20% 21% 25% 21% 20% 23% 22%
GhljKL
320 267 37 16 12 47 20 21 13 23 59 38 33 205 115
16% 15% 21%aEFG6% 14% 20%eFGl 12% 12% 9% 12% 22%EFGI 14% 18%G 18%N 13%
IK k K
782 660 81 40 43 91 60 66 43 64 127 97 70 480 302
39% 38% 46%AeGl40% 50%dEfG 39%g 35% 37% 29% 33% 46%EfGI 34% 39%g 41%N  35%
K IKI K
-0.09 -0.07b -027 -0.17 -0.31 -0.14 0.03BcJ *bcJ 0.06BCJ 0.08BC -0.28 -0.03bc  -0.06 -0.18 0.02M
J J
1.23 1.22 1.29 1.17 1.14 1.29 1.20 1.21 1.05 1.20 1.28 1.17 1.32 1.22 1.22
0.03 0.03 0.10 0.11 0.12 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.04 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hlilj/k/l - m/n

* small base
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Absolutes/col percents
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Religion Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Table 4

Q.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
| think that there will be fewer work opportunities in my region after we leave the EU
Base: All respondents

Page 4

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)

Unweighted base 2031 984 1047 229 342 334 314 317 495 571 648 812 575 595 338 523 318 752

Weighted base 2031 991 1040 225 351 325 360 301 469 577 685 769 554 571 412 493 351 821

NET: Agree 604 308 296 87 134 117 93 82 92 220 210 174 205 182 102 115 120 261
30% 31% 28% 38%FGH 38%FGH 36%FGH 26%h 27%H 20% 38%JK  31%K 23% 37%NO  32%NO 25% 23% 34% 32%

Strongly agree (+2) 212 113 99 29 53 47 29 29 25 82 77 54 69 72 31 40 44 94
10% 1% 10% 13%H 15%FgH 15%FgH 8% 10%H 5% 14%K 11%K 7% 12%NO  13%NO 8% 8% 13% 1%

Tend to agree (+1) 392 195 197 58 81 70 64 54 66 139 133 120 136 110 71 75 76 167
19% 20% 19% 26%FgH  23%H 22%H 18% 18% 14% 24%jK 19%k 16% 25%MNO 19%0 17% 15% 22% 20%

Neither agree nor disagree 0) 799 352 447 85 147 113 153 117 185 232 266 301 180 206 191 222 137 311
39% 35% 43%A 38% 42%e 35% 42%e 39% 39% 40% 39% 39% 33% 36% 46%LM  45%LM  39% 38%

Tend to disagree (-1) 478 253 225 40 54 65 86 79 153 94 151 233 133 138 85 121 66 179
24% 26%b 22% 18% 15% 20% 24%D 26%CDe 33%CDEFg 6% 22%I 30%IJ 24% 24% 21% 25% 19% 22%

Strongly disagree (-2) 150 78 71 13 17 30 29 22 39 30 58 61 36 44 35 35 28 70
7% 8% 7% 6% 5% 9%d 8% 7% 8%d 5% 8%| 8%i 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9%

NET: Disagree 627 331 296 54 71 95 114 101 193 124 209 294 169 182 120 156 94 249
31% 33%B 28% 24% 20% 29%D 32%cD  34%CD  41%CDEF@2% 31%I 38%IJ 31% 32% 29% 32% 27% 30%

Mean 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.22FGH 0.28FGH 0.13fgH -0.06H  -0.04H -0.25 0.26JK 0.03K  -0.17 0.12NO 0.050 -0.05 -0.07 0.12 0.04

Standard deviation 1.07 1.1 1.03 1.07 1.05 1.16 1.03 1.06 0.98 1.06 1.10 1.02 1.1 1.12 1.01 1.00 1.10 1.1

Standard error 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k - IIm/n/o - p/q
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Religion Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Table 5

Q.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
| think that there will be fewer work opportunities in my region after we leave the EU
Base: All respondents

Region Work Status
York-

shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North North  Humb-  Mid- Mid-  East- South  South Work-  work-

Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London  East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n)

Unweighted base 2031 1741 180 110 85 220 165 161 148 192 268 305 197 1070 961
Weighted base 2031 1753 177 102* 85* 234 171 181 148 195 274 284 181 1172 859
NET: Agree 604 506 67 31 36 72 49 50 30 57 105 62 45 382 223

30% 29% 38%AfGK 30%g 42%deFG31%GK 29%  27%  20%  29%gk 38%eFGi22% 25% 33%N  26%
L KL KL
Strongly agree (+2) 212 174 28 10 16 26 10 20 7 16 38 23 16 138 74

10% 10% 16%AEGI 10% 18%EGIK11%g 6% 11%g 5% 8%
Ki L

14%EGIKK 8%

Tend to agree (+1) 392 333 39 21 20 46 39 30 22 41 66 39
19% 19% 22%K  21% 24%K  20%  23%K 16%  15%  21%k 24%fgKI 14%
Neither agree nor disagree ~ (0) 799 691 69 39 28 90 70 77 71 73 84 124
39% 39% 39%)j 39% 32% 39% 41%J 43%J 48%CiJ 38% 31% 44%cJ
Tend to disagree (-1) 478 420 33 25 18 54 37 40 40 49 64 79
24% 24% 19% 24% 22% 23% 22% 22% 27% 25% 23% 28%B
Strongly disagree (-2) 150 136 8 7 3 18 15 14 8 15 22 19
7% 8% 4% 6% 4% 8% 9% 7% 5% 8% 8% 7%
NET: Disagree 627 556 41 31 22 72 52 54 47 64 86 98
31% 32%B 23% 31% 25% 31% 30% 30% 32% 33%b  31%b 34%B
Mean 0.02 -0.01 0.27AdE 0.03 0.32dEf 0.03 -0.04 0.01 -0.12 -0.03 0.13GK -0.11
FGIKL IKL L
Standard deviation 1.07 1.07 1.08 1.06 1.12 1.08  1.02 1.06  0.90 1.06 1.16 1.00
Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.08 0.10 0.12 007 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.06

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hlilj/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

9% 12%N 9%

29 243 149
16% 21%n  17%

74 447 352
41%J 38% 41%

39 245 232
21% 21%  27%M

23 98 52
13%BCGK 8%n 6%

62 343 284
34%B  29%  33%m

-0.13 0.07N -0.05

1.1 1.10 1.01
0.08 0.03 0.03
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Religion Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Table 6

Q.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
| am optimistic about prospects for the next generation

Base: All respondents

Page 6

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) ()] (k) [0} (m) (n) (0) (p) (@

Unweighted base 2031 984 1047 229 342 334 314 317 495 571 648 812 575 595 338 523 318 752

Weighted base 2031 991 1040 225 351 325 360 301 469 577 685 769 554 571 412 493 351 821

NET: Agree 681 381 300 76 104 106 111 84 200 181 217 284 182 199 127 173 103 260
34% 38%B 29% 34% 30% 32% 31% 28% 43%CDEFG1% 32% 37%ij 33% 35% 31% 35% 29% 32%

Strongly agree (+2) 175 104 71 14 29 35 24 24 49 43 58 73 46 51 39 39 36 64
9% 10%B 7% 6% 8% 11%f 7% 8% 10%cf 7% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8%

Tend to agree (+1) 507 278 229 63 75 71 87 60 150 138 158 211 136 148 88 134 67 196
25% 28%B 22% 28%g 21% 22% 24% 20% 32%DEFG 24% 23% 27%j 25% 26% 21% 27%n 19% 24%

Neither agree nor disagree (0) 584 247 337 73 118 88 111 89 105 191 199 194 117 161 154 152 100 242
29% 25% 32%A 32%H 34%eH  27% 31%H 30%H 22% 33%K 29% 25% 21% 28%L 37%LMo  31%L 28% 30%

Tend to disagree (-1) 470 221 248 53 66 73 88 83 107 119 161 189 155 116 89 110 87 191
23% 22% 24% 24% 19% 23% 24% 27%D 23% 21% 24% 25% 28%MnO 20% 22% 22% 25% 23%

Strongly disagree (-2) 296 141 155 23 63 58 49 45 57 86 108 102 100 95 42 58 61 128
15% 14% 15% 10% 18%CH 18%CH 14% 15% 12% 15% 16% 13% 18%NO  17%NO  10% 12% 17% 16%

NET: Disagree 766 363 403 76 129 132 137 127 164 205 269 291 256 211 131 168 148 318
38% 37% 39% 34% 37% 1% 38% 42%ch 35% 36% 39% 38% 46%MNO 37% 32% 34% 42% 39%

Mean -0.10 -0.02B  -0.18 -0.04 -0.17 -0.15 -0.14 -0.21 0.06DEFG-0.12 -0.15 -0.05 -0.23 -0.101 -0.02L -0.03L -0.20 -0.15

Standard deviation 1.18 1.22 1.14 1.08 1.20 1.25 1.13 1.16 1.21 1.15 1.19 1.20 1.24 1.21 1.1 1.13 1.23 1.18

Standard error 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k - IIm/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 7

Religion Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Q.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
| am optimistic about prospects for the next generation
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

(+2)

(+1)

-1

(-2)

Region Work Status
York-
shire &  West East Not
NET: Scot- North  North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-
Total England  land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) ()] (k) () (m) (n)
2031 1741 180 110 85 220 165 161 148 192 268 305 197 1070 961
2031 1753 177 102* 85* 234 171 181 148 195 274 284 181 1172 859
681 602 50 30 27 77 56 71 51 68 93 99 61 363 318
34% 34% 28% 29% 32% 33%  33% 39%b  34% 35% 34% 35% 34% 31% 37%M
175 156 16 3 4 14 18 19 10 11 34 22 23 99 75
9% 9%H 9%h 3% 5% 6% 11%H  11%H 7% 6% 12%cDHIk 8%h  13%cDHI 8% 9%
507 446 33 27 23 63 37 52 41 56 59 77 38 264 243
25% 25%b 19% 27% 27% 27%b  22% 29%b  27% 29%B  22% 27%b  21% 23% 28%M
584 506 46 33 23 67 53 54 51 55 74 87 42 342 242
29% 29% 26% 32% 27% 29%  31% 30% 35%L  28% 27% 30% 23% 29% 28%
470 390 54 26 16 55 41 29 33 42 53 66 52 278 192
23% 22% 31%AcFi25%f  19% 24%  24% 16% 22% 22% 19% 23% 29%FJ 24% 22%
J
296 256 27 13 19 34 21 26 13 30 54 33 26 189 107
15% 15% 15%g  13% 23%EGK15%  12% 15% 9% 15%g 20%eGK 12% 15% 16%N  12%
766 645 81 39 35 89 62 56 46 73 107 99 79 467 299
38% 37% 46%AFGK8% 42% 38%  36% 31% 31% 37% 39% 35% 43%FGk40%N  35%
-0.10  -0.08 -024 019 -028 -014 -0.05 0.05Bc  0.01bc -0.12 -0.12 -0.04b -012 -0.16 -0.02M
1.18 1.19 1.19 1.06 1.22 1.15 1.17 1.21 1.06 1.16 1.30 1.13 1.26 1.19 1.17
0.03 0.03 0.09 0.10 0.13 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.04 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hlilj/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
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Table 8

Religion Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Q.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
| think that there will be less investment in public services in my region after we leave the EU
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

(*+2)

(+1)

Page 8

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0} (m) (n) (0) (p) (@
2031 984 1047 229 342 334 314 317 495 571 648 812 575 595 338 523 318 752
2031 991 1040 225 351 325 360 301 469 577 685 769 554 571 412 493 351 821
755 383 372 90 153 144 127 101 141 243 271 242 249 213 141 152 151 310
37% 39% 36% 40%H 44%fGH  44%FGH 35% 34% 30% 42%K 40%K 31% 45%MNO 37%0 34% 31% 43% 38%
251 143 108 22 62 55 46 36 31 84 101 67 83 79 47 41 47 121
12% 14%B 10% 10% 18%CgH 17%CH  13%H 12%H 7% 15%K 15%K 9% 15%0 14%0 12% 8% 13% 15%
504 241 264 68 91 89 81 65 110 159 170 175 166 134 93 111 104 189
25% 24% 25% 30%fgh  26% 27% 23% 22% 23% 28%k 25% 23% 30%MNO 24% 23% 22% 30%Q 23%
828 357 471 89 137 111 163 126 201 227 275 327 171 239 182 236 134 320
41% 36% 45%A 40% 39% 34% 45%E 42%e 43%E 39% 40% 42% 31% 42%L 44%L 48%Lm  38% 39%
354 198 156 35 51 49 57 61 100 86 107 162 106 96 65 87 50 152
17% 20%B 15% 16% 14% 15% 16% 20%d 21%DEf 15% 16% 21%IJ 19% 17% 16% 18% 14% 19%
94 53 41 11 11 21 12 12 27 22 33 39 28 22 25 19 16 39
5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6%d 3% 4% 6%d 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5%
448 251 197 46 61 70 69 74 127 108 139 201 134 118 920 105 66 191
22% 25%B 19% 21% 17% 22% 19% 25%D 27%cDeF 19% 20% 26%IJ 24% 21% 22% 21% 19% 23%
0.23 0.22 0.23 0.24H 0.41cfGH 0.33gH  0.25H 0.17h 0.04 0.34K 0.29K 0.09 0.310 0.270 0.18 0.14 0.33 0.24
1.02 1.09 0.96 1.00 1.03 1.12 0.98 1.02 0.97 1.02 1.05 0.99 1.09 1.02 1.03 0.93 1.03 1.07
0.02 0.03 0.03 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k - IIm/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 9

Religion Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Q.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
| think that there will be less investment in public services in my region after we leave the EU

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base

Weighted base

NET: Agree

Strongly agree (+2)
Tend to agree (+1)

Neither agree nor disagree  (0)

Tend to disagree (-1)

Strongly disagree (-2)

NET: Disagree
Mean

Standard deviation

Standard error

Region Work Status
York-

shire &  West East Not

NET: Scot- North North  Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South South Work-  work-

Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) ()] (k) () (m) (n)

2031 1741 180 110 85 220 165 161 148 192 268 305 197 1070 961

2031 1753 177 102* 85* 234 171 181 148 195 274 284 181 1172 859

755 634 83 37 43 80 56 62 47 73 115 87 70 461 294
37% 36% 47%ADEF37% 51%DEFG4% 33% 34% 32% 38% 42%egK 30% 39%k 39%N  34%

GiK hiKl

251 207 28 15 17 27 16 23 8 20 47 23 26 168 83
12% 12% 16%GK 15%GCGk  20%EGiK12%g 10% 13%g 6% 10% 17%eGiK 8% 14%GK  14%N  10%

504 427 55 22 27 53 40 39 39 53 69 64 44 293 211
25% 24% 31%adtk 22% 31% 23% 23% 22% 27% 27% 25% 22% 24% 25% 25%
828 722 61 46 25 99 77 76 78 72 98 133 64 454 375

41% 41% 34% 45%C 29% 42%C  45%bCjl 42%c  52%BCdf37% 36% 47%BCiJ 36% 39%  44%M
L L

354 312 28 14 16 45 33 32 19 38 41 57 31 202 152
17% 18% 16% 14% 19% 19% 19% 17% 13% 20% 15% 20%g 17% 17% 18%
94 85 4 5 1 9 5 11 4 11 19 9 16 55 39
5% 5% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 6%c 3% 6%¢C 7%bCegK3% 9%BCdEG% 4%

K

448 396 33 19 17 54 38 43 23 49 61 65 46 257 191
22% 23% 19% 18% 20% 23% 22% 24% 16% 25%g 22% 23% 26%G  22% 22%
0.23 0.21 0.42ADE 0.28 0.50DEF 0.19 0.18 0.17 0.19 0.17 0.30k 0.12 0.19 027N  0.17

FGIKI GIKI

1.02 1.02 1.02 1.04 1.05 1.01 0.94 1.06 0.83 1.04 1.13 0.92 1.14 1.05 0.98

0.02 0.02 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.05 0.08 0.03 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hlilj/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents

COMRES




Religion Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Table 10

Q.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

| think people from different communities in my area will get on better after we leave the EU
Base: All respondents

Page 10

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) ()] (k) [0} (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)

Unweighted base 2031 984 1047 229 342 334 314 317 495 571 648 812 575 595 338 523 318 752

Weighted base 2031 991 1040 225 351 325 360 301 469 577 685 769 554 571 412 493 351 821

NET: Agree 326 171 154 49 57 48 52 36 84 106 99 120 106 79 53 88 62 124
16% 17% 15% 22%eFG  16% 15% 14% 12% 18%G 18% 15% 16% 19%MN  14% 13% 18%mn  18% 15%

Strongly agree (+2) 93 49 43 11 13 18 21 12 18 24 39 30 30 21 26 16 22 37
5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6%mo 3% 6% 5%

Tend to agree (+1) 233 122 111 38 44 30 31 24 66 82 61 90 76 58 26 72 40 87
11% 12% 1% 17%EFG 13%g 9% 9% 8% 14%eFG  14%J 9% 12% 14%mN  10%n 6% 15%MN  12% 1%

Neither agree nor disagree  (0) 1062 486 576 91 162 147 189 177 295 253 336 472 242 297 242 280 159 403
52% 49% 55%A 40% 46% 45% 52%C 59%CDE  63%CDEF 44% 49% 61%IJ 44% 52%L 59%Lm  57%L 45% 49%

Tend to disagree (-1) 393 206 188 47 73 78 79 56 60 120 157 116 127 110 75 81 77 177
19% 21% 18% 21%H 21%H 24%H 22%H 19%H 13% 21%K 23%K 15% 23%0 19% 18% 16% 22% 22%

Strongly disagree (-2) 251 129 122 38 60 52 40 32 30 98 92 61 80 84 43 44 53 117
12% 13% 12% 17%fgH  17%fGH 16%fgH 11%H 10%H 6% 17%K 13%K 8% 14%0 15%n0  10% 9% 15% 14%

NET: Disagree 644 335 309 85 132 130 119 87 90 218 249 177 206 194 118 126 130 293
32% 34%b 30% 38%gH 38%GH 40%GH 33%H 29%H 19% 38%K 36%K 23% 37%NO  34%0 29% 25% 37% 36%

Mean -0.23 -0.25 -0.22 -0.28 -0.35 -0.36 -0.24 -0.24 -0.04CDEF -0.32 -0.30 0.1 -0.27 -0.31 -0.20 -0.13LM -0.28 -0.30

G
Standard deviation 0.96 1.00 0.93 1.09 1.02 1.03 0.96 0.89 0.82 1.05 1.00 0.85 1.04 0.97 0.94 0.88 1.05 0.99
Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k - IIm/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 11

Religion Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Q.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

| think people from different communities in my area will get on better after we leave the EU

Base: All respondents

Page 11

Absolutes/col percents

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West Not
NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- East- South Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands ern London West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) () (d) (e) ) (i) (0] ) (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2031 1741 180 110 85 220 165 161 192 268 197 1070 961
Weighted base 2031 1753 177 102* 85* 234 171 181 195 274 181 1172 859
NET: Agree 326 293 18 14 10 36 27 33 31 51 35 186 139
16% 17%B  10% 14% 12% 15% 16% 19%b 16% 19%B 20%B  16% 16%
Strongly agree (+2) 93 87 4 1 3 8 10 11 12 14 15 59 34
5% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 6%h 6%h 6%gh 5% 8%BdGH 5% 4%
Tend to agree (+1) 233 206 14 13 7 27 17 23 19 38 21 127 105
1% 12% 8% 13% 8% 12% 10% 13% 10% 14%b 12% 1% 12%
Neither agree nor disagree ~ (0) 1062 909 92 61 32 108 95 97 113 113 94 562 499
52% 52% 52%CJ 60%CDJ 37% 46% 56%CJ 54%CJ 58%CDJ 41% 52%CJ 48% 58%M
Tend to disagree (-1) 393 336 44 14 29 49 30 35 32 71 22 253 140
19% 19% 25%GHik 13% 34%DEFG 21%gL 18% 19%I| 16% 26%eGHI 12% 22%N  16%
L HIKL KL
Strongly disagree (-2) 251 215 23 13 15 40 18 15 19 39 29 170 81
12% 12% 13% 13% 17%fiK 17%FIK  11% 8% 10% 14%fK 16%FiK 15%N 9%
NET: Disagree 644 551 67 26 44 90 48 50 50 110 51 423 221
32% 31% 38%efGh 26% 51%bdEF 38%efGH 28% 28% 26% 40%EFGH 26% 28% 36%N  26%
IKI GHIKL IKL IKL
Mean -023 -0.22b -0.38 -0.23C -0.54 -0.37 -0.17bC  -0.12BC -0.16BC  -0.13BC -0.31 -0.17bC -0.30 -0.15M
d Dj d j
Standard deviation 0.96 0.98 0.90 0.87 0.98 1.01 0.96 0.94 0.94 1.04 1.09 1.01 0.89
Standard error 0.02 0.02 0.07 0.08 0.11 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.03 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hlilj/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 12

Religion Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Q.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Summary

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

(*+2)

(+1)

Prepared by ComRes

Statements
I would like to
see churches
and religious It's more
organisations important for
help provide Churches should local churches
Churchesinmy  some of the focus on to help with
local area are  services that  helping people short-term Churches should
active in local with spiritual ~ emergency needs not be
helping people authorities can  matters rather rather than campaigning for
get through no longer than practical long-term political
hard times afford needs assistance change
2031 2031 2031 2031 2031
2031 2031 2031 2031 2031
632 876 429 656 959
31% 43% 21% 32% 47%
134 181 134 122 448
7% 9% 7% 6% 22%
497 695 295 533 511
24% 34% 15% 26% 25%
1144 809 796 1074 703
56% 40% 39% 53% 35%
171 223 576 215 232
8% 11% 28% 1% 11%
85 122 230 87 137
4% 6% 11% 4% 7%
256 346 806 302 369
13% 17% 40% 15% 18%
0.21 0.29 -0.23 0.19 0.44
0.85 0.98 1.05 0.86 1.15
0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03

Page 12

Absolutes/col percents

COMRES




Table 13

Religion Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Q.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Churches in my local area are active in helping people get through hard times

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

Page 13

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) ()] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)

2031 984 1047 229 342 334 314 317 495 571 648 812 575 595 338 523 318 752
2031 991 1040 225 351 325 360 301 469 577 685 769 554 571 412 493 351 821

632 305 327 67 132 109 108 89 128 198 217 217 199 180 118 134 117 264
31% 31% 31% 30% 37%cfgH 33%h 30% 30% 27% 34%K 32% 28% 36%NO  32% 29% 27% 33% 32%

(+2) 134 60 74 9 27 25 32 14 28 36 56 42 36 42 24 32 30 58
% 6% 7% 4% 8% 8% 9%cg 5% 6% 6% 8%k 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 9% 7%

(+1) 497 245 253 58 105 84 76 75 99 162 161 175 163 138 95 102 87 206
24% 25% 24% 26% 30%FH  26% 21% 25% 21% 28%K  23% 23% 29%mnO 24% 23% 21% 25% 25%

(0) 1144 554 590 131 176 174 201 176 285 307 376 461 300 310 243 291 191 457
56% 56% 57% 58%d 50% 54% 56% 59%D 61%De  53% 55% 60%Ij 54% 54% 59% 59% 55% 56%

-1) 171 83 87 18 29 27 32 25 40 47 59 65 39 49 36 46 22 70
8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 6% 8%

(-2) 85 49 36 10 15 15 19 11 16 24 34 27 16 31 15 22 20 31
4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5%| 4% 4% 6% 4%

256 133 123 27 44 42 50 36 56 72 92 92 56 80 51 68 42 101
13% 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 14% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 10% 14%I| 12% 14%I| 12% 12%

0.21 0.18 0.23 0.17 0.28 0.24 0.20 0.19 0.18 0.24 0.21 0.18 0.29mnO 0.19 0.18 0.15 0.24 0.23
0.85 0.86 0.83 0.80 0.88 0.88 0.91 0.79 0.80 0.85 0.89 0.80 0.81 0.90 0.81 0.85 0.91 0.85
0.02 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k - IIm/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Religion Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Table 14

Q.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Churches in my local area are active in helping people get through hard times
Base: All respondents

Region Work Status
York-
shire &  West East Not
NET: Scot- North North  Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South South  Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London  East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) () (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2031 1741 180 110 85 220 165 161 148 192 268 305 197 1070 961
Weighted base 2031 1753 177 102* 85* 234 171 181 148 195 274 284 181 1172 859
NET: Agree 632 556 59 17 25 77 48 64 39 65 99 87 53 381 251
31% 32%H  33%H 16% 29%h  33%H 28%h  36%H 27%h  33%H 36%gH 31%H 29%H 32% 29%
Strongly agree (+2) 134 113 17 4 4 18 10 11 4 17 26 15 8 88 46
7% 6% 10%Gl 4% 5% 8% 6% 6% 3% 8%g 9%Gl 5% 4% 7%n 5%
Tend to agree (+1) 497 443 42 12 21 59 37 53 35 48 73 72 45 293 204
24% 25%H  24%H  12% 24%H  25%H 22%h  29%H 24%H 25%H 27%H  25%H 25%H 25% 24%
Neither agree nor disagree ~ (0) 1144 986 93 65 49 130 94 97 91 107 145 169 105 648 495
56% 56% 53% 64%bj 57% 56% 55% 53% 61% 55% 53% 59% 58% 55% 58%
Tend to disagree -1) 17 138 19 14 10 18 21 9 13 14 15 22 15 92 79
8% 8% 10%fj 14%AFiJ 12%fj 8% 12%FJ 5% 9% 7% 5% 8% 9% 8% 9%
k
Strongly disagree (-2) 85 73 6 6 1 9 8 11 5 9 16 7 7 51 34
4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6%k 3% 4% 4% 4%
NET: Disagree 256 211 25 20 12 27 29 20 18 24 31 29 22 143 113
13% 12% 14% 20%AdfJ 14% 12% 17%k 1% 12% 12% 11% 10% 12% 12% 13%
K
Mean 0.21 022H 0.25H -0.05 0.18h  0.25H 0.13 025H 0.14h 025H 0284 0.23H 0.18H 0.23 0.18
Standard deviation 0.85 0.84 0.90 0.82 0.77 0.85 0.86 0.88 0.76 0.89 0.92 0.77 0.79 0.86 0.82
Standard error 0.02 0.02 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hlilj/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
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Table 15

Religion Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Q.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
I would like to see churches and religious organisations help provide some of the services that local authorities can no longer afford

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree
NET: Disagree

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

Page 15

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)
2031 984 1047 229 342 334 314 317 495 571 648 812 575 595 338 523 318 752
2031 991 1040 225 351 325 360 301 469 577 685 769 554 571 412 493 351 821
876 410 466 95 143 140 153 133 211 238 293 344 246 236 182 211 155 351
43% 41% 45% 42% 1% 43% 43% 44% 45% 1% 43% 45% 44% 41% 44% 43% 44% 43%
181 91 90 14 36 28 35 25 43 49 63 69 39 52 44 46 29 82
9% 9% 9% 6% 10% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 11%I 9% 8% 10%
695 318 376 81 107 113 118 108 168 189 230 276 207 184 138 165 126 269
34% 32% 36%a 36% 30% 35% 33% 36% 36% 33% 34% 36% 37%m 32% 34% 33% 36% 33%
809 389 420 103 160 131 142 115 157 264 273 272 185 238 176 211 139 346
40% 39% 40% 46%H 46%gH  40%h 39% 38% 33% 46%K  40% 35% 33% 42%L 43%L 43%L 40% 42%
223 122 102 16 27 32 43 34 71 43 76 105 89 57 31 47 41 73
1% 12% 10% 7% 8% 10% 12%c 11% 15%CDE 8% 11%i 14%I 16%MNO 10% 7% 9% 12% 9%
122 71 52 11 21 21 21 19 30 32 42 49 35 40 24 24 16 51
6% 7%Db 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6%
346 192 154 27 48 53 64 52 101 75 118 153 124 97 55 71 57 124
17% 19%B 15% 12% 14% 16% 18%c 17% 22%CDe 13% 17%i 20%I 22%MNO 17% 13% 14% 16% 15%
0.29 0.24 0.34A 0.31 0.31 0.29 0.29 0.29 0.26 0.31 0.29 0.27 0.23 0.27 0.36l 0.33 0.32 0.31
0.98 1.02 0.94 0.88 0.97 0.98 1.00 0.99 1.03 0.93 0.99 1.01 1.01 1.00 0.97 0.94 0.94 0.98
0.02 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k - IIm/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 16

Religion Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Q.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

I would like to see churches and religious organisations help provide some of the services that local authorities can no longer afford

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base

Weighted base

NET: Agree

Strongly agree (+2)
Tend to agree (+1)

Neither agree nor disagree ~ (0)

Tend to disagree (-1)
Strongly disagree (-2)
NET: Disagree

Mean

Standard deviation

Standard error

Region Work Status
York-
shire &  West East Not
NET: Scot- North North  Humb- Mid- Mid-  East- South  South Work- work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern  London  East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n)
2031 1741 180 110 85 220 165 161 148 192 268 305 197 1070 961
2031 1753 177 102* 85* 234 171 181 148 195 274 284 181 1172 859
876 777 65 33 36 100 69 90 70 77 110 141 85 506 370
43% 44%bH  37% 33% 42% 43%  40% 50%BHij 47%bH 40%  40% 49%BeHi47%bH 43%  43%
J
181 164 12 5 11 22 13 16 14 13 33 22 20 111 70
9% 9% 7% 5% 13%h 9% 8% 9% 9% 6%  12%bhi 8% 11%h 9% 8%
695 613 53 29 25 78 56 73 56 65 77 119 65 395 299
34% 35% 30% 28% 30% 34% 33% 41%bhJ 38%j 33%  28% 42%Bcde36%  34%  35%
HiJ
809 688 71 51 38 99 77 68 52 76 114 105 59 485 324
40% 39% 40% 50%afGK 44%I| 42%|  45%L 38% 35% 39%  41%l 37% 32% 41% 38%
L
223 187 26 11 9 20 20 10 15 30 34 27 24 114 109
11% 1% 14%dF  11% 10% 8% 12%f 6% 10%  15%dFk 12%F 9% 13%F 10%  13%m
122 101 15 7 3 15 6 13 11 11 17 12 14 66 56
6% 6% 9%ek 7% 3% 6% 3% 7% 8% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 7%
346 287 41 18 11 34 25 23 26 41 51 39 37 181 165
17% 16% 23%Acde17% 13% 15% 15% 13% 18%  21%%k 18% 14% 21%k  15%  19%M
FK
0.29 0.32Bh 0.12 0.13 0.39bh 0.31b 0.30 0.39Bhi 0.31 019 0.28 0.39BHI 0.30 0.32 025
0.98 0.98 1.03 0.92 0.95 0.97 0.89 0.98 1.03 097 1.03 0.91 1.07 097 1.00
0.02 0.02 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.08 0.03 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hlilj/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

Page 16

Absolutes/col percents
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Religion Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Table 17

Q.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Churches should focus on helping people with spiritual matters rather than practical needs
Base: All respondents

Gender Age

Page 17

Absolutes/col percents

Employment Sector

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54

(a) (b) () (d) (e) () (a) (h) (i)

Pri-
vate
(@

Unweighted base 2031 984 1047 229 342 334 314 317 495 571 648
Weighted base 2031 991 1040 225 351 325 360 301 469 577 685
NET: Agree 429 253 176 44 80 76 58 52 118 124 134
21% 26%B 17% 19% 23%F 24%Fg  16% 17% 25%FG  22%
Strongly agree (+2) 134 88 46 5 23 22 28 21 35 28
7% 9%B 4% 2% 6%C 7%C 8%C 7%C 7%C 5%
Tend to agree (+1) 295 165 129 38 58 54 29 31 84 96

15% 17%B 12% 17%FG  16%FG  17%FG 8% 10% 18%FG  17%J

Neither agree nor disagree 0) 796 384 411 109 156 117 148 115 150 265 265

39% 39% 40% 48%EGH 44%EH  36% 41%H 38%h 32% 46%JK

Tend to disagree (-1) 576 249 327 48 78 78 113 103 156 126 191

28% 25% 31%A 21% 22% 24% 31%CDe 34%CDE 33%CDE 22%

Strongly disagree (-2) 230 105 125 25 37 53 40 30 45 62
1% 1% 12% 1% 10% 16%DfGH 11% 10% 10% 1%

NET: Disagree 806 354 453 73 115 132 154 133 200 188 285
40% 36% 44%A 32% 33% 41%cd  43%CD 44%CD 43%CD 33%

Mean -0.23 -0.12B  -0.34 -0.22 -0.14fg  -0.27 -0.30 -0.30 -0.20 -0.17j -0.28

Standard deviation 1.05 1.09 0.99 0.94 1.02 1.13 1.04 1.02 1.07 0.99 1.08

Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k - IIm/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

752
821

177
22%

57
7%

119
15%

336
41%

213
26%

96
12%

308
38%

-0.21
1.05
0.04

COMRES




Table 18

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Religion Survey

Q.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Churches should focus on helping people with spiritual matters rather than practical needs

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base

Weighted base

NET: Agree

Strongly agree (+2)
Tend to agree (+1)

Neither agree nor disagree  (0)

Tend to disagree (-1)

Strongly disagree (-2)
NET: Disagree

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North  North Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South  South Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands emn London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) ()] (k) () (m) (n)
2031 1741 180 110 85 220 165 161 148 192 268 305 197 1070 961
2031 1753 177 102* 85* 234 171 181 148 195 274 284 181 1172 859
429 372 42 15 22 51 27 39 29 44 69 57 34 235 194
21% 21% 24%eh 15%  26%eh 22%  16%  22% 20% 23% 25%EH  20% 19% 20% 23%
134 119 12 4 8 13 8 16 3 14 26 19 12 74 61
7% 7% %9 4% 10%G 6%g 5% 9%G 2% 7%G  10%Gh 7%G 7%G 6% 7%
295 253 31 11 14 38 19 23 27 30 43 38 22 162 133
15% 14% 17% 1% 16% 16% 1% 13% 18% 15% 16% 13% 12%  14% 15%
796 688 62 45 30 99 79 66 71 72 106 97 68 486 310
39% 39% 35%  45%k 35%  42%k 46%bK 37% 48%BfiK 37% 39% 34% 37%  41%N  36%
|
576 495 54 27 24 59 48 48 37 52 66 102 59 310 267
28% 28% 31%  271% 28% 25% 28% 27% 25% 27% 24% 36%DfGi33%] 26%  31%M
J
230 198 18 14 10 24 17 27 12 27 32 29 20 141 89
1% 1% 10% 14% 1% 10% 10%  15%g 8% 14% 12% 10% 1% 12%  10%
806 693 72 41 33 83 65 75 49 79 98 131 79 451 356
40% 40% 41% 4% 39% 36% 38% 42% 33% 41% 36% 46%DGJ44%g 38%  41%
-023 -023 -020 -037 -015 -018 -027 -027 -0.19 -0.25 -0.13hk -0.30 -0.29 -0.24 -0.22
1.05 1.05 1.05 0.98 1.13 1.02  0.95 1.13 0.88 1.10 1.1 1.04 1.04 1.04 1.06
0.02 0.03 008 009 012 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.06 007 003 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hlilj/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents

COMRES




Religion Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Table 19
Q.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

It's more important for local churches to help with short-term emergency needs rather than long-term assistance

Base: All respondents

Page 19

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@

Unweighted base 2031 984 1047 229 342 334 314 317 495 571 648 812 575 595 338 523 318 752

Weighted base 2031 991 1040 225 351 325 360 301 469 577 685 769 554 571 412 493 351 821

NET: Agree 656 327 328 66 105 103 88 99 194 171 192 293 199 178 124 154 109 240
32% 33% 32% 29% 30% 32%f 25% 33%F 41%CDEFG0% 28% 38%IJ 36% 31% 30% 31% 31% 29%

Strongly agree (+2) 122 70 52 10 15 18 20 24 35 25 38 59 28 39 26 30 22 43
6% 7%b 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 8%d 7%d 4% 6% 8%I 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5%

Tend to agree (+1) 533 257 276 56 90 85 69 74 159 146 154 234 172 139 99 124 87 197
26% 26% 27% 25% 26%f 26%f 19% 25% 34%CDEFG5% 22% 30%iJ 31%MNO 24% 24% 25% 25% 24%

Neither agree nor disagree  (0) 1074 527 547 126 192 174 214 160 208 318 388 368 261 294 251 268 181 468
53% 53% 53% 56%H 55%H 54%H 59%H 53%H 44% 55%K 57%K 48% 47% 51% 61%LMo  54%L 52% 57%

Tend to disagree (-1) 215 91 124 26 38 31 39 31 50 63 71 81 65 70 26 54 44 80
1% 9% 12%a 1% 11% 10% 1% 10% 1% 1% 10% 11% 12%N 12%N 6% 11%N 12% 10%

Strongly disagree (-2) 87 46 40 8 17 16 18 11 17 25 34 28 30 29 11 17 17 33
4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5%n 5% 3% 4% 5% 4%

NET: Disagree 302 137 165 34 54 47 57 42 67 88 105 109 94 99 37 72 61 113
15% 14% 16% 15% 15% 15% 16% 14% 14% 15% 15% 14% 17%N 17%N 9% 15%N 17% 14%

Mean 0.19 0.22 0.17 0.15 0.14 0.18 0.09 0.23f 0.31CDeF 0.14 0.13 0.281J 0.19 0.15 0.25 0.19 0.15 0.17

Standard deviation 0.86 0.88 0.85 0.82 0.84 0.87 0.84 0.88 0.89 0.83 0.86 0.89 0.90 0.91 0.77 0.84 0.89 0.83

Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k - IIm/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Religion Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Table 20
Q.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

It's more important for local churches to help with short-term emergency needs rather than long-term assistance

Base: All respondents

Region Work Status
York-
shire &  West East Not
NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside  lands lands ern  London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) (0] (k) ) (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2031 1741 180 110 85 220 165 161 148 192 268 305 197 1070 961
Weighted base 2031 1753 177 102* 85* 234 171 181 148 195 274 284 181 1172 859
NET: Agree 656 580 58 18 29 87 58 63 56 56 91 89 52 349 307
32% 33%H 33%H 18% 34%H 37%H 34%H 35%H 37%H 29%h 33%H 31%H 29%h  30% 36%M
Strongly agree (+2) 122 109 10 3 6 15 9 15 8 12 16 17 10 65 58
6% 6% 6% 3% 7% 6% 5% 8%h 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Tend to agree (+1) 533 470 47 15 23 72 48 48 47 44 75 72 42 284 249
26% 27%H  27%H 15% 27%h 31%H 28%H 26%h  32%Hil 23% 27%H 25%H 23% 24% 29%M
Neither agree nor disagree  (0) 1074 911 91 72 47 122 94 92 74 110 131 154 86 649 424
53% 52% 52% 71%ABCD55% 52% 55% 51% 50% 56%)j 48% 54% 48% 55%N  49%
EFGIJKL
Tend to disagree (-1) 215 184 21 11 7 20 18 13 12 20 29 30 33 123 92
11% 10% 12% 10% 9% 9% 11% 7% 8% 10% 11% 11% 18%cDeF11% 1%
GIUK
Strongly disagree (-2) 87 79 7 1 2 4 1 12 6 8 23 11 10 50 37
4% 4% 4%e 1% 3% 2% 1% 7%DEh 4%e 4%e 8%DEHK4%e 5%dE 4% 4%
NET: Disagree 302 262 28 12 10 25 20 25 18 29 52 42 42 174 128
15% 15% 16% 12% 1% 1% 1% 14% 12% 15% 19%De 15% 23%bCDE5% 15%
FGHIK
Mean 0.19 0.20 0.19 0.08 0.26 0.31HJL 0.27hL 0.22 0.26hI  0.16 0.12 0.19 0.06 0.16 0.23m
Standard deviation 0.86 0.87 0.87 0.64 0.83 0.79 0.76 0.95 0.85 0.86 0.97 0.85 0.93 0.85 0.88
Standard error 0.02 0.02 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.03 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hlilj/k/l - m/n
* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
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Religion Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Table 21

Q.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Churches should not be campaigning for political change

Base: All respondents

Page 21

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)

Unweighted base 2031 984 1047 229 342 334 314 317 495 571 648 812 575 595 338 523 318 752

Weighted base 2031 991 1040 225 351 325 360 301 469 577 685 769 554 571 412 493 351 821

NET: Agree 959 477 482 88 143 117 144 163 304 231 261 467 266 272 193 228 129 372

47% 48% 46% 39% 1% 36% 40% 54%CDEF  65%CDEFG10% 38% 61%IJ 48% 48% 47% 46% 37% 45%P

Strongly agree (+2) 448 247 201 24 50 54 66 79 175 74 120 254 112 138 88 110 54 150
22% 25%B 19% 1% 14% 17%c 18%C 26%CDEF  37%CDEFG13% 17%| 33%IJ 20% 24% 21% 22% 15% 18%

Tend to agree (+1) 511 229 282 64 93 63 78 83 129 157 141 213 154 134 105 118 75 222

25% 23% 27%a 28%E 26%e 19% 22% 28%E 28%Ef 27%J 21% 28%J 28% 23% 26% 24% 21% 27%p

Neither agree nor disagree ~ (0) 703 316 387 99 155 147 131 84 87 253 278 171 158 188 160 196 137 314
35% 32% 37%A 44%GH  44%fGH 45%FGH 36%GH 28%H 19% 44%K 41%K 22% 28% 33% 39%L 40%LM  39% 38%

Tend to disagree (-1) 232 117 115 28 36 33 56 36 43 64 89 79 82 69 33 48 51 83
1% 12% 1% 12% 10% 10% 16%deH  12% 9% 1% 13% 10% 15%NO  12%n 8% 10% 14%q 10%

Strongly disagree (-2) 137 81 56 11 17 29 28 17 35 29 57 52 48 42 26 21 34 52
7% 8%B 5% 5% 5% 9%d 8% 6% 7% 5% 8%I 7% 9%0 7%0 6% 4% 10%q 6%

NET: Disagree 369 199 171 39 53 61 84 53 78 93 145 131 131 111 59 69 84 135
18% 20%b 16% 17% 15% 19% 23%DH 18% 17% 16% 21%lk 17% 24%NO  19%nO  14% 14% 24%Q 16%
Mean 0.44 0.45 0.44 0.27 0.35 0.25 0.27 0.57CDEF  0.78CDEF(0.32 0.26 0.701J 0.36 0.45 0.48 0.501 0.19 041P

Standard deviation 1.15 1.22 1.09 0.98 1.01 1.12 1.16 1.17 1.24 1.00 1.14 1.22 1.21 1.19 1.10 1.07 1.15 1.09

Standard error 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k - IIm/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 22

Religion Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 26th-28th October 2018

Q.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Churches should not be campaigning for political change
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Mean

Standard deviation

Standard error

(*+2)

(+1)

()

-1

(-2)

Region Work Status
York-
shire &  West East Not
NET: Scot- North  North  Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South Work-  work-
Total England  land Wales East West erside lands lands ermn London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n)
2031 1741 180 110 85 220 165 161 148 192 268 305 197 1070 961
2031 1753 177 102* 85* 234 171 181 148 195 274 284 181 1172 859
959 814 97 48 39 104 77 67 81 93 116 144 93 502 457
47% 46% 55%AdeF47%  46%  45% 45% 37% 55%dFJ  48%f 42% 50%Fj 51%Fj 43% 53%M
J
448 373 49 26 23 46 41 28 36 46 49 63 41 204 243
22% 21% 28%adFJ 26%f  27%f 19% 24%f 16% 24%f 24%f 18% 22% 23%  17% 28%M
511 441 49 22 17 59 36 39 45 47 67 80 51 297 214
25% 25% 27% 21%  20%  25% 21% 22% 30%e 24% 25% 28% 28%  25% 25%
703 618 45 40 28 81 74 69 50 75 97 95 49 451 252
35% 35%B 25% 40%BL 33%  34%b  44%BkL 38%BL  34% 38%BL 35%Bl  33%b 27%  38%N 29%
232 199 24 9 13 30 11 29 10 15 39 30 22 134 98
11% 11% 14%Eg 9% 16%EGi 13%eg 6% 16%EGI 7% 8% 14%EGi 1% 12% 1% 11%
137 122 11 5 4 19 9 15 7 12 22 16 18 85 52
7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 8% 5% 6% 8% 6% 10% 7% 6%
369 321 35 14 18 49 20 44 17 27 61 46 39 219 150
18% 18% 20%eg 13%  21%eg 21%EG 12% 24%EGhl 1% 14% 22%EGhl 16% 22%EGi 19% 17%
k k
0.44 0.42 0.57dFJ 0.54Fj 047 0.35 0.52Fj 0.20 0.63DFJ 0.51Fj 0.30 0.51FJ 042 0.34 0.58M
1.15 1.15 1.20 1.1 1.19 1.17 1.08 1.14 1.07 1.12 1.16 1.12 1.24 1.1 1.18
0.03 0.03 0.09 0.11 0.13  0.08 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.09  0.03 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hlilj/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
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